

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE & FARMER'S WELFARE, JAMMU

Subject: Clearance by the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee (Non-Gazetted)—Promotion of Junior Assistants to the

post of Senior Assistants thereof.

Ref:

Minutes of the meeting of the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee (Non-Gazetted) issued vide Directorate of Agriculture, Jammu's No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-51/DPC/2021/3994-4008 Dated: 28.10.2021 & this Directorate's communication vide No. Agri/DAJ/Estt-51/DPC/2021/4125-26 Dated: 02.11.2021.

0/17

Agriculture Order No.: 947 -DAJ of 2021

Dated: 06 /11/2021

Pursuant to the clearance by the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee (Non-Gazetted) meeting held on 30.09.2021, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of promotion in favour of the following Junior Assistants working in the Pay Level-4 (Rs. 25500-81100) in District Cadre Jammu to the posts of Senior Assistants in the Pay Level-5 (Rs. 29200-92300) as per the dates shown against, subsequently are hereby adjusted as under:-

S. No.	Name	Designation/ present place of posting	Date of clearance/ promotion as	Office where now posted
			Senior Assistant	
01	Damini Wali	Junior Asstt, Office of Seed Analyst, Jammu	30.09.2021	Directorate of Agriculture, Jammu
02	Nakul Dalmotra	Junior Asstt, Office of SDAO Dansal	30.09.2021	SDAO, Dansal
03	Shivani Sharma	Junior Asstt, office of DSSO Jammu		DSSO Jammu
04	Pooja Gupta	Junior Asstt. office of SDAO Marh		Agriculture Chemist Jammu
05	Ashok Gupta	Junior Asstt. Office of Asstt. Director Law Enforcement, Jammu	. 30.09.2021	Assistant Agrostologist, Jammu
06	Deepak Kumar	Junior Asstt. office of Asstt. Agrostologist, Jammu	30.09.2021	SDAO Akhnoor
07	Manohar Singh	Junior Asstt. office of Agriculture Research Engineer, Jammu	30.09.2021	SMF Chinore

Page No. 1 of 2

80	Junior Asstt. in Divisional Certification Jammu	office of Seed Officer,	30.09.2021	DSCO Jammu

Furthermore, Sh. Chand Ji Zutshi, Senior Assistant of the office of SMF Chinore Jammu is hereby transferred and posted in the office of ARE, Jammu

> K Sharma) DIRECTOR griculture Production & F.W

Jammu

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-DPC(NG)/2021/ 4282-430

Dated 06 /11/2021

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- Joint Director Agriculture (Inputs), Jammu,
- Joint Director Farms/ State Land Use Board, Jammu
- Joint Director Agriculture (Extn) Jammu
- 4) Chief Agriculture Officer, Jammu
- 5) Agriculture Research Engineer, Jammu
- Divisional Soil Survey Officer, Jammu.
- 7) Farm Manager, SMF Chinore.
- Accounts Officer, Jammu.
- 9) Assistant Director, Law and Enforcement Jammu.
- 10) Divisional Seed Certification Officer, Jammu.
- 11) Seed Analyst, Jammu.
- 12) Assistant Soil Conservation Officer (I&P), Jammu.
- 13) Agriculture Chemist, Jammu.
- 14) Assistant Agrostologist, Jammu
- 15-17) SDAO Dansal/SDAO Marh/SDAO Akhnoor.
 - 18) Private Secretary to DAJ for record
- 19) Programmer I/c Website.
 - 20) Concerned